
Grambling State University 
College of Business Faculty and Staff Directory 

 

Office of the Dean Office Phone Room Number Email Address 
    

Dr. Derrick Warren, Dean (318) 274-6298  373 warrend@gram.edu  
Mrs. Amanda Sapp (318) 274-6175 373 sappa@gram.edu  
Mrs. Robertinque Jackson (318) 274-1227  373 jacksonro@gram.edu  
Mrs. Shondra Fobbs (318) 274-6290 385 fobbssho@gram.edu  

| 

Accounting and Computer Information Systems Department Head 
| 

Dr. Ghebre Keleta  (318) 274-2795  239 keleta@gram.edu  
 

Marketing and Management Department Head 
 

Dr. Semere Haile  (318) 274-2462  253 hailes@gram.edu  
| 

Accounting    
| 

Mr. Terence Bradford  (318) 274-2467  355 bradfordt@gram.edu  
Dr. Morsheda Hassan  (318) 274-2741  238 hassanmo@gram.edu  
Dr. Ibrahim M. Salem    
Ms. Rachel D’Ann Davis    
Dr. Tonja Annette Gardner    

| 

Computer Information Systems    
| 

Mrs. Tamika Cherry    cherryt@gram.edu  
Dr. Olu Omolayole  (318) 274-2461  352 omolayolejo@gram.edu  
Dr. Gary Poe  (318) 274-6021  345 poeg@gram.edu  
Dr. Kevin D. Sly  (318) 274-2320  341 slyke@gram.edu  
Mr. Samuel Tabi    

| 

Economics    
| 

Dr. Mahmoud Haj  (318) 274-2371  242 hajm@gram.edu  
Dr. Ghebre Keleta  (318) 274-2795  239 keleta@gram.edu  
Dr. Matthew Uwakonye  (318) 274-2779  245 uwakonyem@gram.edu  

| 

Management    
| 

Dr. Augustine Dzathor  (318) 274-6128  252 dzathora@gram.edu  
Dr. Sharon Johnson  (318) 274-6441  344 johnsonsha@gram.edu  
Dr. Osman Yussuf (318) 274-6290 338 yussufo@gram.edu  
Dr. Gavin Hamms    
Dr. Kristen B. Pleasant    
Dr. Christine Taylor Berry    

| 

Marketing    
| 

Dr. Rickey Warner  (318) 274-3852  246 warnerr@gram.edu  
Mrs. Susan Wiley  (318) 274-6529  236 wileysb@gram.edu  
Dr. Kassira Reem    
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